15-21 Caron St. (lot #15)

21%

, the second of the second of

1

No control of the same

MARKET STATE

The state of the s	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING PERMIT NUMBER 1635	<u> </u>
Date	Installation For one family Owner of Bldg Eather L. Coffin	- - -
Date Issued 7-11-78 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Owner's Address same Plumbergagory Smith Poland Springs Date: 7-11-78 NEW REPL	- = -
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN App. First Insp.	SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS	_
Date By	BATH TUBS SHOWERS SHOWERS SHOWERS	_ _ _ ,
App. Final Insp.	HOT WATER TANKS WATER HEATERS	'\ '\
Ey Type of Bidg.	GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS 1 2.04	<u> </u>
☐ Commercial ☐ Residential ☐ Single	ROOF LEADERS	00-
Multi Family New Construction Remodeling	OTHER	
	and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection	-00-

10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10°	Date Issued 6-29-78 Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING Address	19
	App. First Insp. Date By App. Fingles.	SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS	- - - -
	App. Fingle for. Date By JUN 30 Type of Bldg.	TRAINS FLOOR SURFACE HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS	
Q	Residential Single Multi Family New Construction	HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS OTHER	- - - -
	Remodeling	buse fee 3.00 TOTAL and Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection 7.0	-

ىد	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING Address Lot # 15 Caron Street PERMIT NUM Address For One Family	4464
	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING	BER 1404
The state of the s	TO INSTALL PLUMPER PERMIT NON	· ·
7,70	DERMIT TO 4 15 Caron Street	
	Address Lot # 15 Chilly	
	Address Installation For One Falls Small Owner of Bldg Christy & Small Owner of Address = 347 Lien Ave	2 2-78
(A)	Installation For Owner of Bidg. Charlet & Small Owner's Address Addres	FEE
	Owner's Address - A44 uighty His	
(الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	Ownberge He Walker	
Date 3-8-78 Inspector	TEW TREPLANTED	
Issue plumbing ODWIN	SINKE STORIES	
Issued Plumbing Inspection Portland Plumbing	TOILETS	
By ERNOLL INSP.		
By ERNOLD R CAMPA	BATH TUBS SHOWERS FLOOR SURFACE	
in the second se		
Dale " Gorgett	DRAINS FLOOR DRAINS FLOOR TANKS HOT WATER TANKS HOT WATER HEATERS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS TANKLESS WATER DISPOSALS	
By weing Instit	TANKLESS WATER TANKLESS WATER TANKLESS WATER TANKS	
ONO Appriate day	GARBAGE DISPOSITION	2.00
Date the Type of Bidg.	GARBAUT SEPTIC TANKS SEPTIC TANKS	<u></u>
Dale . M.		
By Bidge	HOLSE SEADERS ROOF LEADERS ROOF LEADERS	3.00
By Typo of Bidg.	ROOF LEADERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS Dage goe	+
Commercial	TRISHYIAG	
D Residen	TOTHER	1
Tablig.		TOTAL 5.00
		· ·
New	inspection	1
New Odeling Remodeling	Dept.; Plumbing	And the second
and the same of th	Inspection Services	
В	uilding and Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection	

V)

o 0567 permit issueb





APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine,June. .29, .. 1978.

16 me INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location Lot # .15 . Caron St Use of Building single family No. Stories . 2 New Building Existing "
Assure and address of owner of appliance . GeorgeChristy - 24/ Allen Avenue
Installer's name and address Gray Oil Co396 Communical St Telephone 772-2861
General Description of Work
To install boiler & burner - forced hot water - new
The second secon
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance basement Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
The state of beneath the state of beneath the state of th
Trind of fuct: , is a , work was
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance Size of chimney flue
If gas fired, how vented?
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? yes
IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Texaco - gun
Will operator be always in attendance? none Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? top
Type of floor beneath burner concrete Size of vent pipe kix 14
Location of oil storage basement Number and capacity of tanks .2-275 gal
Low water shut off
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes. How many tanks enclosed? .none
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners 550 gal
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected?
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how vented?
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
manus annomana annoma
the many than the same and the
Amount of fee enclosed? 15.00
ROVED:
······································
and make the second of the makes a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

INSPECTION COPY

Ψ,-		CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL	Dutta L
		FOR SHITERHAL PLUMSING FOR THE TOWN/CITY OF	Cert. of App. Number
7.4 · 0	MEA Christil	Janob 1	Nº 13216 IC
	749小件15	nor Sh. MAINE	Date COA 18000
	Location where plu	mbing was done and Inspected	Month Day Your
	number of the state of the stat	1 17 Charles	Date Inspected
			Month Day Year
,			5-3-178 0
1	. 		Date Permit Issued
, c.	the same of the same of	ABING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE C	ENTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NUMBER
o di vr osi	THE INTERNAL PLUI	LLY PRESENCE, FOUND 13 BE FILE	AKS, AND WAS INSTALLED
	IN COMPLIANCE WIT	H THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING REG	,
, ,	Late the street	Bignature of LPI	
201	State Office	Ψ	• tue
(E)	Use Only Date Received	ORIGINAL —To be sent to: Department of Hurt	wn Services 21 State Street Augusta, Meine 04333
ì	San Cara	tyn Unterwise	1 1
		-3	An c/
1 v .	INTERNAL PLUMBIN	G PERMIT FORTHETOWN/CITTOP	Outo Issued PERMIT NUMBER Nº 13216 IP
	13 2175 1-170		nth Day 2 Year Code
	PARK COTARS	ARAWAN MELVISA.	1 Licensed Oil Burnerman tasset
, e.c. , v , : 1~	Permoting SULCI Number	Street Road Name / Bubdhyslon	AVILOR - AVE
	Hame of A A A A	TPSTAIAPPLIE LL 4	king Address
	Last Hame	Addition	8. Other (Specify)
	Construction 2. Remodeling	Remodeling & Addition & Commercial	y (Specify)
	Plumbing 1, Single (Res) 2 Muto-Fam (Res)	4, Moone Horizania	AO TURI DIR
	SCHEDULE OF FEES (See Sect. 1.12 of the Part I Code)	Fixture : Fixture Fixtur	
		Sinks 2 Showers / Heaters W.	1100k-ups
	11-30 Fixtures \$1.00 each	Tonets of States / Other to / St	Acministrative 100 3 0
. ∖	Hote: Hoterster Heater (tark or)	Bathade / Washers	Total or Double Fee 2 4 1
	Not the way advantage to proper under the	Money Received	ti Double Fee Check (of Bor
~· ; ~ ~	STATE TO SELECT A SEL		B Double Fee Chart to de
	USEY	Administrative Code	Signature of LPI
ومورة الأدر		The making Permit" is invalid if work is not commenced within	n sixtl) months from date of issuance.
لأستمررة	251 KS VL WY 2537435 (1780 PM	Libon completion of work a "Cartificate or Approve	earth Engineering 221 State State
د به کار برد ۱۳ ۱۳ تا ۱۳ تا ایدا	. 57.7E * 10 11 2.5	of -To be sent to: Department of Human Services, Division of He	Marie Control
	The state of the s	Upon completion of work a Contilicate of Approximation of Manager to Department of Human Services, Division of Manageria, Malee 04333	

1. 1. 1.



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date May 19 19.78
Receipt and Permit number 10693

The undersigned hereby applied the Portland Electrical Ordinance, to	PECTOR, Portland, Ma s for a permit to make he National Electrical C	electrical installations in acc	cordance with the li	aws of Maine,
LOCATION OF WORK: Lot	15 Caron St.	and the following speets		
	ty & Small	ADDRESS:Alle	n Ave	
OUTLETS: (number of) Lights	(ン '		
Receptacles	1,			FEES
Switches				7
Plugmold (number of feet)			C C C C
101AL	••••••			5.00
FIXTURES: (number of) Incandescent				•
Fluorescent(Do not include strip flu	Orespent)	•	
TOTAL,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Strip Fluorescent, in feet .		•••••••		
SERVICES:	941 1	/		,
Permanent, total amperes	<u> </u>	·····		3.00
Temporary		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
METERS: (number of)1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			5-0
MOTORS: (number of)				
Fractional	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	········		
I HP or over	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	•• •			
Figetric (number of room	ils) — 7 ······	··[···/·····		7 00
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL	TEATING	•••••••		
Oil or Gas (by separate ur	nits)	·· ·········		
Electric (total number of k	(ws)			
APPLIANCES: (number of)			_	
Ranges	1	/	•	
		Water Heaters	<u> </u>	
Cook Tops		Disposals	<u> </u>	
Wall Ovens		Disposals Dispwashers		
•		Disposals Dishwashers Compactors		c 00
Wail Ovens Dryers Fans		Disposals Dispwashers		6.00
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL	<u> </u>	Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		6.00
Wail Ovens Dryers Fans		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Cicus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets		Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)		
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators		Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote)	FEE DUE:	
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF	ON ORIGINAL PERM	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION AIT DOUBLE	FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT	ON ORIGINAL PERM	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION OTT DOUBLE 1 04-9)	FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT	ON ORIGINAL PERM	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION AIT DOUBLE	FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT	ON ORIGINAL PERMRDER" (304-16.b)	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION AIT DOUBLE 1 04-9) TOTAL AMOU	FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT INSPECTION: Will be ready onwill	ON ORIGINAL PERMIT (304-16.b) HOUT A PERMIT (304-16.b)	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION AIT DOUBLE 1 04-9) TOTAL AMOU	FEE DUE: FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT INSPECTION: Will be ready on	ON ORIGINAL PERM RDER" (304-16.b) HOUT A PERMIT (30 call, 19_; or Will	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION AIT DOUBLE 1 104-9) TOTAL AMOU Call	FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT INSPECTION: Will be ready on	ON ORIGINAL PERM RDER" (304-16.b) HOUT A PERMIT (30 call, 19_; or Will ncini Elekctric	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION AIT DOUBLE 1 04-9) TOTAL AMOU	FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT INSPECTION: Will be ready on	ON ORIGINAL PERM RDER" (304-16.b) HOUT A PERMIT (30 call, 19; or Will ncini Elekctric L79_Sheridan_St	INSTALLATION IN	FEE DUE:	21.50
Wall Ovens Dryers Fans TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP OF FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT INSPECTION: Will be ready on	ON ORIGINAL PERM RDER" (304-16.b)	Disposals Disposals Disposals Disposals Compactors Others (denote) INSTALLATION AIT DOUBLE 1 D4-9) TOTAL AMOU Call SIGNATURE OF CONFR	FEE DUE:	21.50

INSPECTOR'S COPY

		~			
INSPECTION	S: Service	by	hilly	_ 7 = 7 =	7 T
	Service called in	cii.	-780	Date (L.al y Ins germi	ELE Permit N Location Owner
	Closing-in 6	-7-78 by	helby	Date of Permit Fial Inspection By Inspector Permit Applica	ELECTRIC Permit Number Location
PROGRESS II	NSPECTIONS:	5-30-78 1-2:	2-79	Date of Permit	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS nit Number
	9	-12-78 2-14	1-79		
		1-15-7237/6	-73 -73	- g. 1	S MY
CODE	1 4	-29-78 110	76	- sect 18 (2) (2)	
COMPLIA	1 E 4	2-21-784 11	20	\$-19-78 \$-11-79 \$\femoreous \text{KonBeta1}\$ ster Page No.	THEONE STATES
COMP. L	•• /•	111 79 11 79	77/	- 38 10 10 PS	LATION CASON Smer
į		-4-1/14-23	- 7/ ₁	- 1\	
17 S-//-	J			927	
DATE:	REMARKS				
4-4-79	Serrice 1	not bruled to	water -	>	
	Garage	outlet not o	FFI (-7 K	
	no Rete	in attice -	grage)	0/	
4-30-79	NOH			-	·····
1 2 3 - 1				,	
•				£	
		·			
				····	1,
					
					
<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		
			-		
			•		
•					

n. chaof line .st labor 199 .cm 19



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION Lot 15 to 21 Caron St.

Issued to George Christy

Entire

Date of Issue Feb. 20, 1979

This is to rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered,—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 77/1046, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Single family dwelling

Limiting Conditions:

none

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

			•
A A	PPLICATION F	OR PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A. USE G	ROUP		* FUMIT TOURD
B.O.C.A. TYPE	OF CONSTRUCTION		NOV 16 1977
ZONING LOCATION	. 1 .	MAINE, . Nov 14, . 19	77
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING	6 & INSPECTION SERVICES	, PORTLAND, MAINE	0111 01 1 02:222
The undersigned hereby applies	for a permit to crect, alter, repo	iir, demolish/move or install th	e following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use in ac	cordance with the Laws of the S	State of Maine, the Portland B	.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Po	rtland with plans and specificate	onst it any, submitted herewith	and the following specifica-
libhs: LoT	757,	2' Caren Der	
LOCATION Lot 6 4 15 C			
 Owner's name and address Lessee's name and adddress 			
3. Contractor's name and address			
4 Architect	Specificat	ions Plans	No. of sheets
4 Architect	ling	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	No. families . 1.
Last use			
Material No. stories .	Heat St	yle of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot			Fee \$ 144.00
Estimated contractural cost \$	16,000		Fee \$144.00
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	GE £	NERAL DESCRIPTION	•
This application is for:	@ 775-5451		
	Ext. 234 Pe	rmit to construct (single family dwelling my and 2 car garage
Garage		Y IN MINT DIGGE CH	th diff f car deredo
	as		
Masonry Bldg	88	per plans. 7sheets	of plans.
Metal Bldg	88	per plans. 7sheets	
Metal Bldg	as	per plans. 7sheets	of plans.
Metal Bldg	as	per plans. 7sheets	of plans.
Metal Bldg	8.5	per plans. 7sheets	of plans. of Special Conditions
Metal Bldg		per plans. 7sheets Stamp	of plans. of Special Conditions
Metal Bldg		per plans. 7sheets Stamp	of plans. of Special Conditions
Metal Bldg		per plans. 7sheets Stamp	of plans. of Special Conditions f heating, plumóing, electri-
Metal Bldg	te permits are required by the t	Stamp	of plans. of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri-
Metal Bldg	te permits are required by the t RMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO Oth DETAILS OF NE	Stamp Stamp installers and subcontractors o 1 22 2 3 7 4 7	of plans. of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri-
Metal Bldg	te permits are required by the te RMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO Oth DETAILS OF NE ork?yes Is a	Stamp Installers and subcontractors of the contractors of the contrac	of plans. of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work?
Metal Bldg	te permits are required by the repaired by the	Stamp installers and subcontractors of the contractors of the contrac	of plans. of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work?
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolit. ms Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl i Is any plumbing involved in this was is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent?	te permits are required by the repaired by the	Stamp installers and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors and subcontractors and subcontractors and subcontractors and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors and subcontractors are stallers are stalle	of plans. of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work? Yes
Metal Bldg	te permits are required by the repaired by the	Stamp Installers and subcontractors of the stallers are stallers and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors are stallers are stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors are stallers are stallers and subcontractors are stallers are stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors are stallers are stallers are stallers are stallers and subcont	of plans. of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work? Yes of roof 18.ft.
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolia ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl i Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front . 36 depth . 24	te permits are required by the re RMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO Oth DETAILS OF NE ork? yes Is a sewer? yes If n For c . 14. ft Height	Stamp installers and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors and subcontractors are stallers a	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work? of roof 18.ft. earth or rock? .earth
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolia. ms Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl i Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front . 36 depth . 24 Material of foundation .concre	te permits are required by the repaired by the required by the repaired by the	Stamp installers and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors of the stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors are stallers and subcontractors and subcontractors are stallers are stallers and subcontractors a	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work? Yes of roof 18.ft- earth or rock? earth
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolia ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl i Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front . 36 depth . 24	RMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO Oth DETAILS OF NE ork? yes If n For c .14. ft Height No. stories .2. soli te Thickness, top Rise per foot Ro	Stamp installers and subcontractors of 1 22 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work? of roof 18 ft. earth or rock? .earth yes
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolia ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl i Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front .36 depth .24 Material of foundation .concretion of concretion o	RMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO Oth DETAILS OF NE ork? yes If n sewer? Yes If n For c . 14. ft Height No. stories 2. soli te Thickness, top Rise per foot Ro aterial of chimneysbfick of 18. Dressed or full size? . dx	Stamp installers and subcontractors of 1 22	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions f heating, plumbing, electri- this work? of roof 18 ft. earth or rock? .earth yes of electricuel Silis 2 x 10
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolit. Ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public thas septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front .36 depth .24 Material of foundation concretion of gambral No. of chimneys .1 Me Framing Lumber—Kind .spruce Size Girder .3/2 .x10 Color	RMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO Oth DETAILS OF NE ork? yes If n sewer? Height No. stories 2. soli be Thickness, top Rise per foot 5. Roc aterial of chimneys bfick of its Dressed or full size? dre mns under girders 1211 y	Stamp installers and subcontractors of 1 22 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions of heating, plumbing, electri- this work? of roof . 18 ft. earth or rock? .earth yes tt electricuel Sills 2 x 10 x on centers 8 ft.
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolit. Ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front .36. depth .24 Material of foundation .concre Kind of roof .gambral No. of chimneys .1 Me Framing Lumber—Kind .spruc Size Girder .3/2 .x10 . Colo Studs (outside walls and carrying	DETAILS OF NE Oth DETAILS OF NE OK? Yes Is a sewer? Yes If n Compared to the compared by the compared to	Stamp installers and subcontractors of 1 2 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions of heating, plumbing, electri- this work? of roof . 18 ft. earth or rock? . earth yes tt electricuel Sills 2 x 10 x on centers 8 ft. oof span over 8 feet.
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolit. Ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front .35. depth .24 Material of foundation .concre Kind of roof .gambral No. of chimneys .1 Me Framing Lumber—Kind .spruc Size Girder .3/2 .x10 . Colo Studs (outside walls and carrying Joists and rafters: 1st	DETAILS OF NE Oth DETAILS OF NE Ork? Yes Is a sewer? Yes If n E. No. stories 2 soli Oth Thickness, top Rise per foot 5 Roaterial of chimneysbfick of 1 Oth Thickness, top Rise Dressed or full size? Are mans under girders 1211y partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bri floor 2 x 10 72 x5nd	Stamp installers and subcontractors of 1 2 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions of heating, plumbing, electri- this work? of roof . 18. ft. earth or rock? . earth . yes tt electricuel
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolit. Ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl i Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front .35. depth .24 Material of foundation .concre Kind of roof .gambral No. of chimneys .1 Mr. Framing Lumber—Kind .spruc Size Girder .3/2 .x10 . Colo Studs (outside walls and carrying Joists and rafters: 1st On centers: 1st	DETAILS OF NE Oth DETAILS OF NE Ork? Yes Is a sewer? Yes If n E. No. stories 2 soli Oth Thickness, top Rise per foot 5 Ro aterial of chimneysbfick of 1 Oth Action 12 X5nd floor 2 X 10	Stamp installers and subcontractors of 1 2 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions of heating, plumbing, electri- this work? of roof 18.ft. earth or rock? earth yes tt electricuel Sills 2 x 10 x on centers 8 ft. oof span over 8 feet. roof
Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolit. Ins Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa cal and mechanicals. PEl i Is any plumbing involved in this we is connection to be made to public Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plat Size, front .35. depth .24 Material of foundation .concre Kind of roof .gambral No. of chimneys .1 Mr. Framing Lumber—Kind .spruc Size Girder .3/2 .x10 . Colo Studs (outside walls and carrying Joists and rafters: 1st On centers: 1st	DETAILS OF NE Oth DETAILS OF NE Ork? Yes Is a sewer? Yes If n Compared to the sewer of the s	Stamp Installers and subcontractors of the stallers are stallers and subcontractors are stallers a	of Special Conditions of Special Conditions of heating, plumbing, electri- this work? Yes er? of roof 18 ft. earth or rock? earth yes it electricuel Sills 2 x 10 x. on centers 8 ft. oof span over 8 fcet. , roof , roof

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated? number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY:

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER

ZONING: O.K. N.G. S. S. WILLIAM.

BUILDING CODE: O. 15. Z. S. WILLIAM.

Fire Dept.:

MISCELLANEOUS

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . .

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

-.

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

Health Dept.:

NOTES ••• 10 14.15 1 4. 3.4 %

, but,

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

John R. Monario, City Manager

DATE: 9-9-74

R. Lovell Brown, Director Building & Inspection Services

SUBJECT:

15-21 Caron Street

Relating to our recent conversation pertaining to the property at the above address and potential construction of a dwolling house, I have, at your suggestion, checked with the Corporation Counsel to verify if we are now in compliance with any State's Statues that might be outstanding as to ruilding and I am enclosing their mamo dated September 9th, which advises that a "grandfather" clause has now covered the previous problem of lot area versus septic disposal systems as prior statutes had requested DEP approval on.

I have worked with Mr. Christy on this lot very closely and personally observed the lot survey related to existing grade elevations and water tables and after so doing have conversed with Mr. Joseph Beaulieu of the Public Works to see what his feasibility was as far as picking up ground water and ground table water and disposing of it through a storm sewer system of the City's. Mr. Beaulieu felt that the proposed system was one that would clearly work as do I and as does Mr. Christy. In the site work of this particular project I shall take a personal interest to make sure that the work performed as far as the lot drainage is concerned is to my personal satisfaction and I feel assured that the new dwelling will in no way contribute to the water table problem of others in the neighborhood last rather assist in removing the water from this lot and the neighboring one in question. I have worked with Mr. Christy on this lot very closely and quantion.

R. Lovell Brown, Director, Building & Inspection Services

ALBin

G-L

REFERRAL MEMORANDUM HEALTH DE ARTHENT

DATE: 5/13/75

BUILDING INSPECTION

FROM: HEALTH DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TO:

MESUBJECT: 15-21 CARON STREET

CONDITIONS OR DEFECTS:

EXCAUATION SITE - FURTHER GUALUATION

THE DETERMINE IF

COMMUNITY NECESSARY TO DEEMED

MAZARBOUS TO / S

Daniel New

The responsible department or division is requested to reply on this form and return the form to the Environmental Health Division.

REPLY: DUNITHIMICSO-

DATE:

SENERWILL BO GOINLIN BEFORE LUNG - @ BIDG WILL BE BULT.

Division or Department Head

Instructions: Sanitarians will complete this form in triplicate retaining one copy for the District File and two copies for the Central file/office. Central office will retain one copy on their file and the original will be sent to the responsible division or City Dept.

EDATE 表表 / パンプラス

TO: BUILDING INSPECTION

FROM: HEALTH DEPORTMENT ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUBJECT: 15-21 CARON STREET

CONDITIONS OR DEFECTS:

EXCHUNTION SITE - FURTHER GUALUATION

DEFINED NEIFSEARY TO DETERMINE IF THE COMMUNITY

ACTIVE! Now

The responsible department or division is requested to reply on this form and return the form to the Environmental Health Division.

REPLY: Du 05774, wi 660-

DATE:

SEWER WILL BE GOINGIN BEFORE
LUNG - @ BILG WILL BE BUILT.

Division or Department Head

Instructions: Sanitarians will complete this form in triplicate retaining one copy for the District File and two copies for the Central file/office. Central office will retain one copy on their file and the original will be sent to the responsible division or City Dept.

FOR-

FROM THE DESK OF

ROBERT LOVELL BROWN

City COONCIL ACTION OF OCT7.74 WAS

TABLE TO OLTZIST

WANTED FURTHER INFO.

City of Aartland, Clains in the city council.

633

15-21 (ARON S7

Ordered, that the City Hanager be and hereby is authorized and directed to issue a revocably permit to Christy & Small, Inc. for a drain in Caron Street under the terms and conditions provided in Section 703.75 of the Municipal Code.



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

SEP 241574.

DATE: 9-24-74

John E. Menario, City Manager

FROM: R. Lovell Brown, Director Building & Inspection Services

SUBJECT: In reference to - 15-21 Caron Street - (George Christy-Builder)

With this memo I enclose the letter from Mr. Christy requesting Municipal approval of his storm drain as requested by you at our moeting of Monday, September 23rd.

-R. Loyall Brown, Director Building & Inspection Services

RLB:m

enc.

RECEIVED

OCT 1 0 1974

DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

Christy & Small Inc.

RANHERRENT PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 PHONE: 797-3441 247 Allen Ave.

Sept24,1974

City Manager and Municipal Officers City Hall Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

We request approval of the installation of a 4" Surface Drain on the Southeasterly sideline of Caron Street just off the paving between #21 and 45.

This is proposed to be of plastic material and installed 5 ft. below grade with pitch of 2 ft. per 100 ft. and enter Storm Drain at corner of Panoramic Drive.

Responsibility for care and maintenance of Drain to be assumed by the undersigned, and upon transfer of title of the property to the new owner.

Sincerely,

Christy & Small Inc J

RECEIVED

OCT 1 0 1974

DEPT. OF BLGG, IMSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND

Wity of Nortland, Clains in the city council

Ordered, that the City Manager be and hereby is authorized and directed to issue a revocable permit to Christy & Small, Inc. for a drain in Caron Street under the terms and conditions provided in Section 703.7A of the Municipal Code.

RECEIVED

OCT 1 0 1974

DEPT. OF BLOG INSP
CITY OF PORTLAND

MEMORANDUM

OCT 21974

George A. Flaherty, Assistant City Hanager

DATE: 10/2/74

William J. O'Brien, Jr., Corporation Counsel

Private Drain on Caron Street

ج نيورد

On October 1, 1974, you requested that I determine the grandfather date for valid percolation tests pertaining to the above-referenced proposal. Valid percolation tests performed prior to July 1, 1974, will be recognized until December 31, 1974, provided that the private sewage disposal system is installed in conformance with applicable state regulations. This grandfather date is specified in state regulations applicable to Pertland and propulgated by the Division of Fealth Engineering, State Department of Health, Education and Welfare.

William J. O'Brien, Jr Corporation Counsel

WJO/d1h

RECEIVED

11 1974

15-21 Caron Street Assrs.#388- Lot 4

March 15, 1974

Mr. George Christy 247 Allen Avenue

CC to: Ernold Goodwin Chief Plumbing Inspector

Dear Mr. Christy:

A building permit to construct a single femily dwelling at the above location is being issued subject to compliance to the requirements of the Portland BOCA International Building Code and that a complete plan layout of the absorption trench area be submitted to this office for the plumbing inspector before the area is completed or covered over. If it is found that the depth of fill is to be 2 feet or over then the absorption area shall meet the qualifications of the State Plumbing Code, Section 122-H-6 for man made areas. Please advise Mr. Goodwin, the Plumbing Inspector of your intentions for findings on this matter, before proceeding.

Very truly yours,

R. Lovell Brown Director Building & Inspection Services

RLB:m

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

ZONING LOCATION R-1 PORTLAND, MAINE, Feb. 12, 1974.

CITY of FURLANT

	West Tripped on the second
	To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTI AND, MAT
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permut to erect, alter, repair, demolish, mov / install the following building, struc-
	ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland ROCA Ruilding Code and
	Zoning Orangice of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
	tions: Garon St. (15-21 Caron Stuneth)
	tions: LOCATION Fire District #1 #2 1. Owner's name and address George Christy - 247 Allen Ave.
	2. Lessee's name and adddress
	3. Contractor's name and address . same as above . Telephone
	To Attribute Discovery Ves 2
	Proposed use of building dwelling
	Läst use
	Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing
	Other buildings on same lot
5	FIELD INSPECTOR—M. 30,000. REITZE GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	This application is for: @ 775-5451 To construct 26' x 34' dwelling with breezeway-8x12
	Garage
	Masonry Bldg
	Metal Bldg Stamp of Special Conditions
	Alterations
	Demolitions
	Change of Use
	Other
ere Ere	NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
Ž.,	cal and mechanicals.
	PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 110 2 3 4
-√_ <u>-</u> _,}	Other:
	DETAILS OF NEW WORK
-	Is any plumbing involved in this work?yes Is any electrical work involved in this work?yes
	Is connection to be made to public server? VES
*	Is connection to be made to public sewer? .Yes
	Has septic tank notice been sent?
	Height average grade to top of plate
	Size, front .34 depth .26 No. stories .12. solid or filled land? .solid earth or rock?
	Kind of roof Pitch Programmes, top bottom cellar yes
	Kind of roof pitch Rise per foot .10 Roof covering . Asphalt shingles.
	of thinnings Material of chimneys Mar. of lining the Vind of home along the
	tuning bunion—Mill truepon, . Dressed or full size? Or
,	size clider . S. St. +Y Columns under girders 12114 Size 34 May on centers 9120
1	(outside wans and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
	Justs and raticis: 1st floor, 2nd
	On centers: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof
	viaximum span; 1st noor
	If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
	IF A GARAGE
1	No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number commercial over the
1	Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
	ADDDOVATE DV.
	MISCELLANEOUS
	ONING:
1	The state of the s
•	BUILDING CODE:
	to see that the State and City requirements particles at
	Tourist Deptie and the second
`	Others:
	Signature of Applicant . Lloy C. Mesty Phone #
	3 3 4 1
	Other
	and Address
	The state of the s

f	,t UB.	NOTES 3-26-74 MAde INSPN V 100 N Sewerage RER 3-28-74 No Work BE 5-21-74 11 "" 6-27-74 " " 7-36-74 " " 8-8-74 " "	" RR SP	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	».; —	8-8-79 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BAYR NO R	
and a second sec				
	- - - - - -	32.1 32.1		
			1 . 3 1.43	COUNTY OF A 11 A

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

TO:

R. Lovell Brown, Building Inspection

DATE: 10/25/74

FROM:

John E. Menario, City Manager

SUBJECT:

Caron Street Construction -

This will confirm my telephone discussion with you of Tuesday, October 22, in regard to a building permit for Christy & Small on Caron Street.

This will formalize my understanding that the Council does not support this issuance of a building permit on the lot in question on Caron Street, even though the only item before them was requesting permission for a private drain within the public way.

It seems clear to me that the Council's intention is to prevent building. I am aware of the predicament that may create for you, given the knowledge that you feel that all of the required requirements are met; however, let me indicate that if the builder feels aggrieved, then he should take issue with me and I will see to it that the Council is made aware of that position. However, in the meantime, I am indicating that no building permit should be issued until we can provide some method of treating the storm and domestic effluence in that area.

John E. Menario City Manager

JEM/jd

RECEIVED OCT 28 1974 DEPT. OF BLOG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

ć.

e 2 m	÷ •	City of		ROUTING SLIP	e Dept.	
ORDER	NAME	CHECK	ORDER	NAME	CHECK	Immediate Action
/	Bob Brown	`		George Flaherty	/	Necessary Action
·	John Menario			Neal Allen	·	Investigate & Report
	Louis Hannigan		- 	Worth Landers	`	Submit your recom- mendations or comment
<u> </u>	Clark Neily	· ·		Donald Megathlin	<u>.</u>	Reply Directly
· 	John DePalma	<u> </u>		Jane Durgin	- 	Prepare Reply
REMARK	S:			· ····································		For your Info.
			,		1	For your Approval
,	. ,		٠.	3		For your Signature
	· <u>·</u>		-		, ,	As Requested
	0.1		1 .	ħ ,		Return After Use
	-	- `		Y	. ,	For your Files
	(1 .			. ,	For our Files
,	,		4	/0/24/74 Date		Meul
		,	,	,		* A 4

October 21, 1974 Portland, Imine 04103

To: Members of the Pertland City Council All City Departments herein concerned

From: Catherine Carswell Valley View Hights Area of Portland North Deering

Re: Drainage Problems relating to building permits etc.

It is my personal opinion that the scientific approach should be followed before any new building of homes is attempted in this area mentioned above.

The residents of this area should be guaranteed that their health and safety will not be jeopardized by poor drainage from septic tanks.

I understand that you'll be taking this matter up at your meeting tonight. I'll be unable to be present at this meeting of the Council and would request that you make this communication part of your official record.

Unless major changes in the method of waste disposal and, unless the drainage problem has appreciably improved. I request that you take necessary steps to guard the public health and safety of the residents of this area.

Sincerely,

Catherine Carswell
26 Panoramic View Drive
Portland, Maine 04103
797-2169

RECEIVED

OCT 24 1974

DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND

i)

y

CARON ST.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED . OCT 9 1974

DEPT. OF BLOG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

ATE: 10/3/74

Caron Street - Christy McGee Problem File

George A. Flaherty, Assistant City Manager FROM

Meeting - Re: Storm Drain - September 23, 1974 SUBJECT:

A meeting was held in the City Manager's office with the following present: John E. Menario, William J. O'Brien, R. Lovell Brown, Joseph Benulieu, George Flaherty.

The City Manager stated that the purpose of this particular meeting was to discuss the suggestion that the builder, Mr. Christy, would be was to discuss the suggestion that the pullder, Ar. Christy, would be allowed to construct a storm drain and that this storm drain would enter the City storm water sewer system; and if infact this provides a solution

Mr. Brown briefed those present that the developer plans to run a to this particular problem. storm drain along the street line in an area of the sidewalk esplanade. This he explains would allow the construction of an under drain around the proposed foundation of the building which lir. Christy is now proposing to build and would drain this area by allowing the ground water to be channeled off into the city storm sewer located at the foot of this street.

The City Manager asked the following question: Is the lot buildable without the drain? Mr. Brown answered that the drain was his idea.

The Manager questioned, is the storm drain located in the City street? Mr. Brown's answer was no.

The City Manager stated that it appears that this proposal now contemplates the construction of a storm drain in the area of the street right of way. Joe Beaulieu stated, yes, but the drain would be like a house connection and the City of Portland does not generally accept the responsibility for this particular type of sewer installation.

Mr. Beaulieu noted that if the City was to construct a standard storm drain in the street the cost would be approximately \$30 per foot or estimated somewhere between 8 and 10 thousand dollars.

The Manager again asked if the lot was a buildable lot and what the status of the various State laws concerning septic tank systems has on

Mr. Brown stated that the lot is now buildable without a drain, that this particular lot. the approved subdivision was approved July 1957 and thus the 20,000 square foot lot size does not apply since the passage of a law at the special session of the legislature grandfathered in these subdivisions which have been approved in prior years.

Caron Street 74 Christy-McGee Problem File Page 2

The Manager asked what about the new law concerning soil analysis? Mr. Brown stated that this new law does not become effective until December of 1974 and if the builder is allowed to build prior to that date this law would not be in effect. However, if the permit was issued after December of 1974 then the new soils analysis would be applicable.

The Manager raised another question concerning if the lot is buildable why do we offer as a solution the construction of a private drain which will only add to our problems. He also questioned that the City Council should give their approval to the acceptance of this proposed private drain.

He further went on to direct the Building Inspector, R. Lovell Brown, to have Mr. Christy submit a request in writing requesting that he be allowed to construct a private drain and this question would be brought to the City Council for necessary action.

The Manager also advised Brown to inform him when he was ready to bring this item to the City Council. He stated that he feels that the unicipal officers must give their approval on this matter concerning the proposed

> George A. Flaherty Assistant City Manager

GAF/cb

John E. Menario, City Manager William J. O'Brien, Corporation Counsel R. Lovell Brown, Building Inspections Director Joseph Beaulieu, Sewer Division Chief

> RECEIVED , Mar 9 1974 DEPT OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

March 25, 1973 Portland, Maine 04103

To: Portland City Council & City Manager Planning Board Building Inspector Sanitation Department

Mr. & Mrs. William McGee 20 Caron Street Portland, Maine 04103

Building Permits Re: Health & Property Problems Due to Lack of Proper Drainage

Gentlemen

We hereby register our strong opposition to the issuance of building permitu for residential property which necessitates the installation of septic tanks for the disposal of waste and sewage on upper Caron

The water table is extreemely high in this area and further discharge of such waste and sewage could become a threat to health and property of residents of this area.

ADDITIONAL RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY IN THIS AREA SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED UNTIL UP-TO-DATE, SATISFACTORY PRECAUTIONS ARE TAKEN TO ASSURE RESIDENTS THAT THEIR PRESENT PROBLEMS OF FLOODING AND SEEPAGE WILL NOT BECOME COMPOUNDED.

At present, we have to use a sump pump in our cellar frequently and the frog pond across the street from our home on Caron Street is a nuisance. Mosquitoes and black flies attracted to this damp area are a nuisance.

It appears that a building is to be constructed next to the frog pond on Caron Street, In our opinion, this will tend to cause additional problems unless the proper engineering of disposal is conducted.

An ounce of prevention is worth a pound of cure. Preventative health engineering, in our epinion, must be undertaken before damage to our property and increased health threats are compounded.

We urge you to coordinate your departmental efforts and to exert the necessary pressure to protect homeowners who pay high taxes and who are responsible citizens,

We have been in touch with council members and citydepartments. We hereby ask the City Council to take this matter up at the next regular council meeting and inform us as to just what we can expect in the way of assurance that our health, and property rights will not become violated.

In the meantime, we hereby request the fity manager's Department to do whatever is necessary to avoid unnecessary hardships on either of the property owners.

Thanking you in advance two Vremein

APR 1 1974 DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

Sinceraly, William 714

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

211.0

Department of Building Inspection

15-21 Caron Strout Assrs...288- Lot 4

.arch 15, 1974

co to. ..moold Goodwin thief Plumbing Inspector

Mr. Goorgo Christy 247 Allen Avenue

poor lir. Christy:

What the above location is being around a single to silver liling what the above location is being around any location to collished with the requirements of the Porchad NGC control of all multiding code and that a complete plant leads a lateral control planting inspector before the around to the leads a lateral control over. If it is found that the death of the interference over then the absorption area smaller the control of the state planting code, rection 122-65 to meaning a planting of the state planting code, rection 122-65 to meaning and account in planting on this matter nature producting.

very truly yours,

R. Lovell arom Director Suilding .. inspection sorvices

_Rta:m

15-21 CARASI (69-15) March 13, 1974 R.F. D. Westbrook, Maine

Mr. Robert Brown Building Inspector City of Fortland City Hall Portland, Maine

Subject:Percolation Test-Weaks lot, Caron Rd., Portland, Maine Date:October 14, 1971

Dear Mr. Brown:

iver 🗀

The lot on which the subject percolation test was made has the appearance of being low, Actually the lot is at the same elevation as the surrounding lots before they were built upon. The lowyon both sides and rear were built up when the houses were built, causing the drainage from these lots to collect in this yearnt lot because the street, Caron Road, also was built up creating a dam across the front of this lot.

who percelation below the due to a depth of 3' and no water; July a collection to a depth of 2' and to a depth of 2' and to a depth of 2' and thus satisfying the requirements of Sec 122 H-3 of the 1970 State Plumbing Code which requires the bottom of absorption transhes to be at least 2' above the ground water table. Two feet of fill will bring the lot up to the level of the surrounding lots and prevent the accumulation of surface water, thus patis, ing the requirements of Section 122 July.

My professional judgenesh is that because of the sandy soil, if the above recontactions are followed, a more than satisfactory absorption system can be installed. The builder, George Christy, has encountered this situation many times and has always managed to cope with it successfully. The quality of the houses he has built is a testament to this and his overall conscientiousness.

Very truly yours,

and here of Mr Dumett

Arthur F. McDerrott P.E. #1307

RECEIVED

MARI 4 1974

DEPT, OF BLOG, INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

. . .

FOR FOR REPORTING PERCOLATION TEST

		A A A	ress	Teler	hone Number	
	<u>llame</u>			•	nd	
Owner	lisa Mocke	48 Carto	st., Portl	and/Y] }
	Q Tung		lress	Telephone Purber		
Building	178 4	Caron	Road			
	tments		Bedrooms per	npartment _		:
Proposed size	of septic tank	(gallons)		Soil Type _	Sand	
Read depth fro	om ground level	dom to suri	lace of wate	r.		
		.1	2	3	4	•
Hole #	·		7/11 7/1 ²		70-	
First Feeding Time Last Reading Time		5:00 54 ³ 5:20	5:01 - 344 5:21	5102 - 344 - 5:22	5103 545 5125	
Roie (minutes	s per inch)	5	6	7	8/	
Nole #					In	rin)
First Readin Time Last Reading	8					
	is per inch)					
Test perform	ned by Oth	ignature)	- Warner	Oct (Da	. 14, 1971 te)	
•	•	P.E. # 18	67 sees St Nas	which has	•	-
If more hole	le locations on es are required, occdure, consult house, deliver ial establishmer	back or shee use addition sheet SE 80 results to I dearing	et. mal stiet. C, or Append Local Plumbi sults to	i:: S of the E	Plumbing Code.	
	Department State Hour	of Health se, Augusta,	Haine 04350)		•
•	*				SE.	-80 (٨)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

15-21 Caron Street

Assrs.#388- Lot 4

March 15, 1974

cc to: Ernold Goodwin Chief Plumbing Inspector

Mr. George Christy 247 Allen Avenue

Dear Mr. Christy:

A building permit to construct a single family dwelling at the above location is being issued subject to compliance to the requirements of the Portland BOCA International Building Code and that a complete plan layout of the absorption trench area be submitted to this office for the plumbing inspector before the area is completed or covered over. If it is found that the depth of fill is to be 2 feet or over then the absorption area shall meet the qualifications of the State Plumbing Code, Section 122-H-6 for man made areas. Please advise Mr. Goodwin, the Plumbing Inspector of your intentions for findings on this matter before proceeding.

Very truly yours,

R. Loyell Brown Director Building & Inspection pervices

RLB:m

March 25. 1973
Portland, Mainer OF RECEIVED

for land City Council & City Manager Planning Board Bailding Inspector Agnitation Department MAR 27 1974
DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP.
CITY OF PORTLAND

Mr. & Mrs. William McGee 20 Caron Street Portland, Maine 04103

Building Permits
Re: Health & Property Problems
Due to Lack of Proper Drainage

Gentlemen:

We hereby register our strong opposition to the issuance of building permits for residential property which necessitates the installation of septic tanks for the disposal of waste and sewage on upper Caron Street.

The water table is extreemely high in this area and further discharge of such waste and sewage could become a threat to health and property of residents of this area.

ADDITIONAL RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY IN THIS AREA SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED UNTIL UP-TO-DATE, SATISFACTORY PRECAUTIONS ARE TAKEN TO ASSURE RESIDENTS THAT THEIR PRESENT PROBLEMS OF FLOODING AND SEEPAGE WILL NOT BECOME COMPOUNDED.

At present, we have to use a sump pump in our cellar frequently and the frog pond across the street from our home on Caron Street is a nuisance. Mosquitoes and black flies attracted to this damp area are a nuisance.

It appears that a building is to be constructed next to the frog pond on Caron Street. In our opinion, this will tend to cause additional problems unless the proper engineering of disposal is conducted.

An ounce of prevention is worth a pound of cure. Preventative health engineering, in our opinion, must be undertaken before damage to our property and increased health threats are compounded.

We urge you to coordinate your departmental efforts and to exert the necessary pressure to protect homeowners who pay high taxes and who are responsible citizens.

We have been in touch with council members and citydepartments. We hereby ask the City Council to take this matter up at the next regular council meeting and inform us as to just what we can expect in the way of assurance that our health and property rights will not become violated.

In the meantime, we hereby request the City manager's Department to do whatever is necessary to avoid unnecessary hardships on either of the property owners.

Thanking you in advance, we remain

Sincerely, William M Stee Sarah E. M. Du

.1-

March 26, 1974

To: Portland City Council & City Manager Planning Board Building Inspector Sanitation Department

From:

Mr. & Mrs. William McGee 20 Caron Street Portland, Maine 04103 Re: Questionable Percolation Test Lot 4 Caron Street Portland, Maine October, 1971

Gentlemen:

We would like your cooperation on the subject of a Percolation Tost taken October 1971 that we consider to be questionable on Lot 4 Caron St.

We were told by different city department officials that because no water table level had been listed, there has to be a new percolation test taken and supervised by the city within thirty days. This was on March 6 and a letter was supposedly being sent to Mr. George Christle to that effect. A building permit was issued March 19. We were informed by the city that the engineer who had taken the original test had come in and filled in water table level.

Our question is why we were told by three city officials that it was not acceptable, then 10--14 days later it was.

Thanking you in advance, we remain,

mer Tan Willing of Mcker

RECEIVED

147227 1974

DEPT OF BLUG. INSP. BITY OF PORTLAND

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

Your Honario, City Managor

3-29-74

Egold Goodwin, Chief Plushing Inspector

Le 15 - 15-21 Caron Street

A permit was applied for to construct a dwalling on Lot 15, which is 15-21 Caron Street on February 12, 1974 by Mr. George Christy. It was during this time that I was on vacation and Mr. Hoffsen, my alternate plumbing inspector informed Mr. Brown that he could not find the records of a percolation test for this particular lot.
When I returned from my vacation on Harch 4th, Mr. Brown and
Mr. Hoffees explained to me the situation and in checking my records Mr. Horress explained to me the situation and in checking my records I found that there was no purcolation test in my books. At this time I requested a percolation test report from Mr. Christy and he produced it. This percolation report was made by a professional engineer by the name of Arthur McDermott, PR #1367 and the test was made on October 14, 1971. A copy of the test report was given to Mr. Brown for review and it was noted that the results of the ground water level wars not indicated on the test report (because the report did not have were not indicated on the test report (because the report did not have a place or show that they were required. Mr. Brown denoted that there was some question in his mind about this and requested the engineer who had taken the test to confirm this information in writing along with any recommendations.

Mr. McDermott supported his information with a letter to Mr. Brown dated March 13th and denoted his findings for water table and soil condition at the time of the test as well as his professional recommendation of the fill conditions required to most the State Plumbing Code requirements for such an area. On the basis of Hr. Brown's challengs to the engineer and the engineer's letter with professional seal, a parait was issued to build on March 15, 1974.

> Ernold Goodeln Chief Plumbing Inspector

Gim

ed to: R. Lowell Brown, Director Building & Inspection Services

POBLIC LAW 411

IS OUT RIDING.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

Corporation Counsel

DATE: 9-5-74

R. Lovell Brown, Director Building & Inspection Services FROM:

SUBJECT:

In reference to - 15-21 Ceron Street - Assrs. 388-10t 4

At a recent meating with the City Hanager. John Heneric and hasintant City Manager, George Plahorty, we discussed the problem of the lot at Caron Street there George Christy proposed to build a dwalling. A little of the background history in that, although a building pomit was insued in accordance with the City Ordinances. a building posmit van insued in accordance with the City Ordinances.

a Step Ordor van put on the building and its construction shortly
thereafter because it was found that the DMP had, by way of logislation,
provided a law that they would have to have jurisdiction over certain
runois conditions of land for buildings. Since that time the legislature has awanded that law so that a grandfather clause, which was applicable sometime in July, allowed buildings and lots that have already been migor on engineering devolopment plan to be britte on without map a

Innomuch es that time has passed. I have talked with the City Manager and anoistant City Managor on this subject and have made an effort to work with the contractor, Mr. Christy, to supply adequate information to my satisfaction such that he may develop this lot and proceed with a building on it.

Briefly, my plan worked out with the Christy is that a provision will is made to proporly duals the lot of any water table that might be thoused and provision to boing made to tolk that vator table water from that lot and the adjoining ones by way of a underground drain, which will sollow down along the street line and to a storm sener. We have also talked this over with Ir. Deaulieu of Public Lorks, who has concurred that our planning in satisfactory and as for as our inhouse procedures are concerned we are natisfied that the problem of the water table can be relieved by various methods, such as this and the raising of the building foundation to a newer elevation.

In no way would this construction joopardize the local neighborhood, and in fact, it would assist the oxisting problem of some cortain areas of pooled water in wet times. The City Manager has requested produce of posted valor in vot thise. The city manager has requested that I contact you to qualify with me any State requirements (not those of our own ordinances, as we can handle those confortably), but those that may have to do with any logislative acts, such as the pap or others that would make our proceeding prohibitive at this time. To my book knowledge we should be clear to go, but confirmation from your department has been requested through this mene and lir. Menario's roquest to me to contact you. A early man from you would be appropriated as no are approaching a coasen when the contractor must got this work started in the ground before frost season comes and the dwalling can proceed during the winter mentile.

R. Lovoll Brown, Director Dldg.& Insp.Sorvices

March 13, 1974 R.F. D. Westbrook, Maine

15-21 (DACAS)

Mr. Robert Brown Building Inspector City of Portland City Hall Portland, Maine

Subject:Percolation Test--Weeks lot, Caron Rd., Portland, Maine Date:October 14, 1971

Dear Mr. Brown:

The lot on which the subject percolation test was made has the appearance of bring low, Actually the lot is at the same elevation as the surrounding lots before they were built upon. The low, on both sides and rear were built up when the houses were built, causing the drainage from these lots to collect in this vacant lot because the street, Caron Road, also was built up creating a dam across the front of this lot.

The percention halos were due to a depth of 3' and no water, ledge of clay was encountered. I recommend filling to a depth of 2' and thus satisfying the requirements of Sec 122 H-3 of the 1970 State Plumbing Code which requires the bottom of absorption brenches to be at least 2' above the ground water table. Two feet of fill will bring the lot up to the level of the surrounding lots and prevent the accumulation of surface water, thus satisfying the requirements of Section 122 H-4.

My professional judgment is that because of the sendy soil, if the above recommendations are followed, a more than satisfactory absorption system can be installed. The builder, George Christy, has encountered this situation many times and has always managed to cope with it successfully. The quality of the houses he has built is a testament to this and his overall conscientiousness.

Very truly yours,

andhur D. m. Dumett

Arthur P. McDermott P.E. #1367

RECEIVED

MAR 1 4 1974

DEPT. CL SLOG INSP. CITY G. PORTLAND

CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

NOTICE RELATING TO SENAGE DISPOSAL

Date February 14, 1974
means copy sent to the parties Date Formary 14. 1974 Description 2 story 1 family dwelling with Description 2 story 2 garage
Modern Tabelle American Manager Manager Total American
Owner and Address
Contractor and Addressgarge
Actual Area of Lot 10,000 Sq. Ft. Zone R-1
Area required by Zoning Ord. if sewer were available 10.000 sq. feet
Where septic tank systems are required for sewage disposal, the Zohing Ordinance provides that the least allowable area of the lot shall be determined by the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow the rate of percolation of the soil that the soil that the percolation of the soil that
Since application for the above permit indicates that connection to a sewer since application for the above permit indicates that connection to a sewer is not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan is not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan is not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan with the Health Department, to explain the method of sewage disposal proposed, and with the Health Department, to explain the method of sewage disposal proposed, and the make arrangements for a percolation test to be made under supervision of that department.
After the rate of percolation has been determined, the Director of Health will notify this department of the area of lot required on the basis of the results of the test. If the lot area required by the tests is equal to or less than the actual area of the lot and not less than the minimum lot area required than the zone in which the property is located for cases where connection to a in the zone in which the property is located for cases where the permit sewer is available, the building permit can be issued; otherwise the permit cannot be issued unless authorization is secured from the Board of Appeals.
Director of Building & Inspections

(This space for Health Department use)
Rate of Percolation is 5 minutes. On this basis area required by Zoning Ordinance is 4100 sq. feet.
Comments in event zoning appeal is filed:
A. P. Stend R. L. B
3/6/14

CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

NOTICE RELATING TO SEWAGE DISPOSAL

0~ U\ \S	_
ocation 15_21 Caron Street Description 2 story 1 family dwelling attached 2 car garage	wit
mer and Address George Christy . 247 Allen Ave.	
ontractor and Address game	
ctual Area of Lot 10,000 Sq. Ft. Zone R-1	_
rea required by Zoning Ord, if sewer were available 10,300 sq. feet	
Where septic tank systems are required for sewage disposal, the Zoning rdinance provides that the least allowable area of the lot shall be determined he rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to all lquids to pass through as determined by tests. The Building Code directs that here a septic tank is to be used, a building permit shall not be issued unless he proposed method of sewage disposal has been approved by the Director of Hea	ow •
Since application for the above permit indicates that connection to a set is not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan ith the Health Department, to explain the method of sewage disposal proposed, or make arrangements for a percolation test to be made under supervision of that expertment.	and
After the rate of percolation has been determined, the Director of Healt ill notify this department of the area of lot required on the basis of the esults of the test. If the lot area required by the tests is equal to or less han the actual area of the lot and not less than the minimum lot area required in the zone in which the property is located for cases where connection to a ewer is available, the building permit can be issued; otherwise the permit annot be issued unless authorization is secured from the Board of Appeals.	
Director of Building & Inspections	
r sassassassassassassassassassassassassas	#-# -
(This space for Health Department use)	
nspector of Buildings	
Rate of Percolation is minutes. On this basis area required by oning Ordinance is sq. feet.	

15-21 (Lot 15) Caron Street

March 26, 1974

cc to: City Manager cc to: Corporation Counsel

Mr. George Christy 247 Allen Avenue

Dear Mr. Christy:

Confirming our conversation this data partaining to the property at the above address this letter is to be accepted as a stop Work Order in accordance with the requirements of the Portland Bock Building Code under Section 123.

It has been called to my attention by our Corporation Counsel that in October of 1973 the State has repealed certain lot sizes under Chapter 423 of the Maino Revised Status annotated Volume 6 titled 12 and Chapter 423A, Section 4807-A and -B respectively which does not give any grandfather clause to existing lots under 20,000 sq. feet. There is under 4807-B an approval of lots of lessor size for single family mellings subject to the Board of Environmental Protection approval. I am enclosing some zerosed sections from this document for your guidance and as I see it, before construction can proceed and removal of this Stop Order, the criteria demoted under these sections must be qualified and approved and then submitted to me

On the applications for permits through this office at the bottom it said "will there be inscharge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed." This being a part of the Building Code requirement it is therefore necessary to submit this Stop Order to you until the quastion of waste disposal can be qualified to satisfaction of the Eureau of Environmental Protection of the State of Maino.

Very truly yours,

RIB:m

attachment

R. Lovell Brown Director Building & Inspection Services Mr. George Christy 247 Allen Avenue Donr Mr. Christy:

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Depar nent of Building Inspection

15-21 Caron Street Assrs. 388- Lot 4

March 6, 1974

ee to: Ernold Goodwin Chief Plumbing Inspector

Your application for a building permit to construct a dwalling at the above address has been reviewed by this office and a permit is not issuable because the percolation test does not meet the full criteria as required by the City of Portland under the State Plumbing Code.

This office is witholding the building permit until such time as a new percolation test is made as soon as the ground is unfivzen and is to be taken by a person qualified for taking percolation tests and performing it in full accordance with the requirements of Section 122 of the Plumbing Code. Attention should be made to Section H-3 referring to Groundwater, in particular, and all such information should be afforded on the percolation test to this office for further review when exapleted.

Please note that Section H-3 denotes in part "mandy or groundwater table elevation shall be datermined during the period of year when groundwater table is at its highest elevation".

Very truly yours.

R. Loyell Brown Director Building & Inspection Services

RLB:m

15-21 (mm St-(wt 15) March 13, 1974 R.F. D. Westbrook, Maine

Mr. Robert Brown Building Inspector City of Portland City Hall Portland, Maine

Subject: Percolation Test--Weeks lot, Caron Rd., Portland, Maine Date: October 14, 1971

Dear Mr. Brown:

The lot on which the subject percolation test was made has the appearance of being low, Actually the lot is at the same elevation as the surrounding lots before they were built upon. The loss on both sides and rear were built up when the houses were built, causing the drainage from these lots to collect in this vacant lot because the street, Caron Road, also was built up creating a dam across the front of this lot.

The percolation holes were dug to a depth of 3' and no water, ledge or clay was encountered. I recommend filling to a depth of 2' and thus satisfying the requirements of Sec 122 H-3 of the 1970 State Plumbing Code which requires the bottom of absorption trenches to be at least 2' above the ground water table. Two feet of fill will bring the lot up to the level of the surrounding lots and prevent the accumulation of surface water, thus satisfying the requirements of Section 122 H-4.

My professional judgement is that because of the sandy soil, if the above recommendations are followed, a more than satisfactory absorption system can be installed. The builder, George Christy, has encountered this situation many times and has always managed to cope with it successfully. The quality of the houses he has built is a testament to this and his overall conscientiousness.

Very truly yours,

arthur S. m. Demott

Arthur P. McDermott P.E. #1367

MAR1 1 1974

DEPT. C: 6LDG :NSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

7344/sic.

Ster litter of RLD.

Ca

***! 2 co

Inspe

Zoning

Commen

CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

NOTICE RELATING TO SEMAGE DISPOSAL

	Date February 14, 1974
	Location 15-21 Caron Street Description 2 story 1 family dwelling with
	attached 2 car garage Owner and Address <u>George Christy</u> , 247 Allen Ave.
	Contractor and Address same
	Actual Area of Lot 10,000 Sq. Ft. Zone R-1
	Area required by Zoning Ord. if sewer were available 10,000 sq. feet
	Where septic tank systems are required for sewage disposal, the Zoning Ordinance provides that the least allowable area of the lot shall be determined by the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow liquids to pass through as determined by tests. The Building Gode directs that, where a septic tank is to be used, a building permit shall not be issued unless the proposed method of sewage disposal has been approved by the Director of Health.
	Since application for the above permit indicates that connection to a sewer is not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan with the Health Department, to explain the method of sewage disposal proposed, and to make arrangements for a percolation test to be made under supervision of that department.
	After the rate of percolation has been determined, the Director of Health will notify this department of the area of lot required on the basis of the results of the test. If the lot area required by the tests is equal to or less than the actual area of the lot and not less than the minimum lot area required in the zone in which the property is located for cases where connection to a sewer is available, the building permit can be issued; otherwise the permit cannot be issued unless authorization is secured from the Board of Appeals.
	Director of Building & Inspections

	(This space for Health Department use)
	Inspector of Buildings
	Rate of Percolation isminutes. On this basis area required by Zoning Ordinance is
	<u></u>
	arthe C. M. Dentt See letter of R.L.B. 3/6/14
	Dryson - 3/6/4
State -	· -

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED OOT 1 1974

DEPT. OF BLOG. IMSP. CITY OF PORTLAND DATE: 9/26/74

TO: R. Lovell Brown, Building Inspections Director

FROM:

Geroge A. Flaherty, Assistant City Manager

SUBJECT:

Caron Street Problem

This is in reference to our conversation of Friday, September 20, 1974, concerning the problem which relates to a building permit now held in obeyance by the City concerning the construction on lot 4 on Caron Street by George Christy.

It is my understanding that you will forward to me a zerox copy of all correspondence concerning this matter as soon as possible.

George A. Flaher y Assistant City Manager

GAF/cb

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

John E. Menario, City Manager

DATE: 9-24-74

R. Lovell Brown, Director Building & Inspection Services

In reference to - 15-21 Caron Street - (George Christy-Builder)

With this memo I enclose the letter from Mr. Christy requesting Municipal approval of his storm drain as requested by you at our meeting of Monday. September 23rd.

R. Lovell Brown, Director Building & Inspection Services

RLB :11

enc.

15-21 Caron Street

Meeting with City Manager on 3 P.M., 9-23-74

Had a meeting with the City Manager at which time Mr. Joseph Beaulieu of the Public Works Department was present along with Corporation Counsel and Bill O'Brion and Mr. George Flaherty, Assistant City Manager and R. Lovell Brown. The Manager requested that I direct Mr. Christy to give a formal letter to his attention and through me stating that he would like to install a private sewer in a northeasterly direction along Caron Street from approximately No. 21 to 45 Caron Street to collect ground water from his lot at Lot 15 which is between 15 and 21 Caron Street and carry it to the storm sewer which is located approximately 45 Caron Street. this storm drain would be a private drain to be installed by Mr. Christy at a depth no higher than 5 feet below finished grade. Request should be made to the Manager for council approval and the written understanding that the drain would be maintained by the installer or property owners.

When this is done the Manager wishes to have Mr. Christy present at the afternoon session of a Council meeting and describe in more detail his proposed drain and Mr. Christy will be advised as to when that meeting will take place.

> R. L. Brown, Director, Building & Inspektion Services